
q u a l i t y  a n d  d e l i c i o u s  f o o d  s i n c e  1 9 3 6

$4.99

+$1.25

+$0.25

+$1.25

$8.99

+$1.75

+$0.75

+$2.00   

$6.99

+$1.50

+$0.50

+$1.50

7” 10” 12” 15”

Plain cheese

additional toppings

extra thick crust

extra cheese

$11.99

+$2.00

+$1.00

+$2.50   

CAMEO BLEND

Pepperoni
Sausage
Ham
Bacon
Hamburger
Chicken
Old World Sausage

FRESH MUSHROOMS
canned Mushrooms
GREEN PEPPERS
Onions
BLACK OLIVES

GREEN OLIVES
Tomatoes
PINEAPPLE
Hot PEPPERS
JALAPEñOs

Toppings:

CHEESE:
CHEDDAR MOZZARELLA

Sauces:
Pizza ranch garlic BBQSPECIALTY Pizzas

Cameo Special - Pepperoni, Mushrooms, Sausage, Green Peppers & Onions
All Meat Special - Pepperoni, Ham, Bacon, Hamburger & Old World Sausage
Cheese Delight - Cheddar and Parmesan Cheese 
Hawaiian Porker - Pineapple, Green Pepper and Ham
Vegetarian - Mushrooms, Green Peppers, Onions, Black & Green Olives
Deluxe - Pepperoni, Mushrooms, Sausage, Green Peppers, Onions, Ham, Bacon, Black & Green Olives
O’Dellas Choice - Broccoli, Hot Peppers, Chicken & Tomatoes
Kid Cameo - Extra Pepperoni, Extra Cheese, Extra Sauce on Thick Crust

The following offering Traditional Crust, Pizza Sauce & Cameo Blend Cheese, PLUS...

The following offering Traditional Crust, PLUS...
Chicken Ranch - (Ranch base) Chicken, Cameo Blend Cheese, Onions, Bacon & Tomatoes
Cameo Delicacy - (BBQ or Hot Sauce base) Grilled Chicken Chunks, Cameo Blend & Cheddar Cheeses
BLT Pizza - (Mayo base) Cameo Blend & Parmesan Cheeses, Extra Bacon, Onions, Tomatoes, topped with Lettuce
Zesty Taco - (Taco Sauce base) Cameo Blend & Cheddar Cheeses, Seasoned Taco Meat (Chicken or Beef), 

Onions, Tomatoes, Black Olives, topped with Lettuce, served with side of Sour Cream & Salsa  

12” - $15.99   |   15” - $18.99

C-Y-O Pizza
7” - 4.99   |   9” - $6.99   |   12” - $8.99   |   15” - $11.99

Carry out 
and delivery 

available with 
door dash

Cameo pizza & hy-miler convenience store
7001 milan road, sandusky ohio 44870
located across from kalahari resort

419-616-4444 -or- www.cameopizza.com
*Select Perkins Location

open 
every day 
for lunch!

SIDEs
pizza sauce (3) - $1

Ranch (2) - $1 
Garlic Butter  (2) - $1 
Hot Peppers  (2) - $1

jalapeños (2) - $1



chicken Wings
6pc. - $7.99 

12pc. - $13.99
BBQ, Hot, garlic parmesan

Toasted Subs
All subs are 6” -  $5.99
Turkey & Cheese - Sliced turkey, american cheese, lettuce, tomato, onion,  mustard & Mayo
Turkey Club - sliced turkey, provolone cheese, bacon, lettuce, tomato & mayo
cameo Club - Sliced Turkey, ham, Provolone cheese, bacon, lettuce, tomato & mayo
bub’s sub - salami, pepperoni, ham, provolone cheese, black olives, hot peppers, lettuce, 

tomato, onion, House Italian Dressing, salt & pepper
ham & cheese - sliced ham, american cheese, lettuce, tomato, Mustard & mayo
Veggie melt - mushrooms, green peppers, black olives, hot peppers, provolone cheese & Pizza Sauce
chicken bacon ranch - Grilled chicken, provolone cheese, bacon, lettuce, tomato & ranch dressing
Pizza Sub - Pizza Sauce, Cameo Blend Cheese & Choice of 3 pizza toppings
BLT - provolone cheese, bacon, lettuce, tomato, onion & mayo
chicken parmesan - Chicken, parmesan & mozzarella cheese, pizza sauce, tomato & onion

appetizers

cheesy bread
10” - $6.99   |   12” - $8.99   |   15” - $11.99 

pickle bread 
10” - $6.99   |   12” - $8.99   |   15” - $11.99 

ready to go Pizza

Pepperoni or cheese only

7” - $4.99   |   15” - $10.99

our goal at cameo pizza is to serve great tasting pizza! Our “formula for success” is based on 
experience, tradition, family values, quality products and customer satisfaction. at cameo pizza, 

we don’t want to be the biggest or the fastest pizza maker in the business...just the best!

Desserts

cameo Cinna Bread
10” - $5.99

Chocolate chip cookie
7” - 8.99

Hy-miler beverage selection available


