OPEN **EVERY DAY** FOR LUNCH! QUALITY AND DELICIOUS FOOD SINCE 1936

419-616-4444 -OR- WWW.CAMEOPIZZA.COM

CAMEO PIZZA & HY-MILER CONVENIENCE STORE 7001 MILAN ROAD, SANDUSKY OHIO 44870 LOCATED ACROSS FROM KALAHARI RESORT

CARRY OUT AND DELIVERY **AVAILABLE WITH DOOR DASH**

C-Y-O PIZZA

7" - 4.99 9" - \$6.99

	7"	10"	12"	15"	DEDDEDOM	TOPPINGS:	0055N 01 N/50
PLAIN CHEESE	\$4.99	\$6.99	\$8.99	\$11.99	PEPPERONI Sausage Ham Bacon	FRESH MUSHROOMS CANNED MUSHROOMS GREEN PEPPERS ONIONS	GREEN OLIVES TOMATOES PINEAPPLE HOT PEPPERS
ADDITIONAL TOPPINGS	+\$1.25	+\$1.50	+\$1.75	+\$2.00			
EXTRA THICK CRUST	+\$0.25	+\$0.50	+\$0.75	+\$1.00	HAMBURGER	BLACK OLIVES	JALAPEÑOS
EXTRA CHEESE	+\$1.25	+\$1.50	+\$2.00	+\$2.50	CHICKEN OLD WORLD SAUSAGE		
		:	:	:	UTECE:		

CHFF2F:

CAMEO BLEND CHEDDAR MOZZARELLA

SPECIALTY PIZZAS

SAUCES:

PIZZA RANCH **GARLIC** BBQ

12" - \$15.99 15" - \$18.99

THE FOLLOWING OFFERING TRADITIONAL CRUST. PIZZA SAUCE & CAMEO BLEND CHEESE. PLUS...

CAMEO SPECIAL - PEPPERONI, MUSHROOMS, SAUSAGE, GREEN PEPPERS & ONIONS

ALL MEAT SPECIAL - PEPPERONI, HAM, BACON, HAMBURGER & OLD WORLD SAUSAGE

CHEESE DELIGHT - CHEDDAR AND PARMESAN CHEESE

HAWAIIAN PORKER - PINEAPPLE. GREEN PEPPER AND HAM

VEGETARIAN - MUSHROOMS, GREEN PEPPERS, ONIONS, BLACK & GREEN OLIVES

SIDES

PIZZA SAUCE (3) - \$1 RANCH (2) - \$1 GARLIC BUTTER (2) - \$1 HOT PEPPERS (2) - \$1 JALAPEÑOS (2) - \$1

DELUXE - PEPPERONI, MUSHROOMS, SAUSAGE, GREEN PEPPERS, ONIONS, HAM, BACON, BLACK & GREEN OLIVES

O'DELLAS CHOICE - BROCCOLI, HOT PEPPERS, CHICKEN & TOMATOES

KID CAMEO - EXTRA PEPPERONI, EXTRA CHEESE, EXTRA SAUCE ON THICK CRUST

THE FOLLOWING OFFERING TRADITIONAL CRUST, PLUS...

CHICKEN RANCH - (RANCH BASE) CHICKEN, CAMEO BLEND CHEESE, ONIONS, BACON & TOMATOES

CAMEO DELICACY - (BBQ OR HOT SAUCE BASE) GRILLED CHICKEN CHUNKS, CAMEO BLEND & CHEDDAR CHEESES

BLT PIZZA - (MAYO BASE) CAMEO BLEND & PARMESAN CHEESES, EXTRA BACON, ONIONS, TOMATOES, TOPPED WITH LETTUCE **ZESTY TACO - (TACO SAUCE BASE)** CAMEO BLEND & CHEDDAR CHEESES. SEASONED TACO MEAT (CHICKEN OR BEEF).

ONIONS, TOMATOES, BLACK OLIVES, TOPPED WITH LETTUCE, SERVED WITH SIDE OF SOUR CREAM & SALSA



TOASTED SUBS

ALL SUBS ARE 6" - \$5.99

TURKEY & CHEESE - SLICED TURKEY, AMERICAN CHEESE, LETTUCE, TOMATO, ONION, MUSTARD & MAYO
TURKEY CLUB - SLICED TURKEY, PROVOLONE CHEESE, BACON, LETTUCE, TOMATO & MAYO
CAMEO CLUB - SLICED TURKEY, HAM, PROVOLONE CHEESE, BACON, LETTUCE, TOMATO & MAYO
BUB'S SUB - SALAMI, PEPPERONI, HAM, PROVOLONE CHEESE, BLACK OLIVES, HOT PEPPERS, LETTUCE,
TOMATO, ONION, HOUSE ITALIAN DRESSING, SALT & PEPPER

HAM & CHEESE - SLICED HAM, AMERICAN CHEESE, LETTUCE, TOMATO, MUSTARD & MAYO **VEGGIE MELT -** MUSHROOMS, GREEN PEPPERS, BLACK OLIVES, HOT PEPPERS, PROVOLONE CHEESE & PIZZA SAUCE **CHICKEN BACON RANCH -** GRILLED CHICKEN, PROVOLONE CHEESE, BACON, LETTUCE, TOMATO & RANCH DRESSING

PIZZA SUB - PIZZA SAUCE, CAMEO BLEND CHEESE & CHOICE OF 3 PIZZA TOPPINGS

BLT - PROVOLONE CHEESE, BACON, LETTUCE, TOMATO, ONION & MAYO

CHICKEN PARMESAN - CHICKEN, PARMESAN & MOZZARELLA CHEESE, PIZZA SAUCE, TOMATO & ONION

APPETIZERS

DESSERTS

CHEESY BREAD

10" - \$6.99 | 12" - \$8.99 | 15" - \$11.99

PICKLE BREAD

10" - \$6.99 | 12" - \$8.99 | 15" - \$11.99

CHICKEN WINGS

6PC. - \$7.99 12PC. - \$13.99

BBQ, HOT, GARLIC PARMESAN

CAMEO CINNA BREAD

10" - \$5.99

CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE

7" - 8.99

READY TO GO PIZZA

|7" - \$4.99 | 15" - \$10.99

PEPPERONI OR CHEESE ONLY

HY-MILER BEVERAGE SELECTION AVAILABLE

OUR GOAL AT CAMEO PIZZA IS TO SERVE GREAT TASTING PIZZA! OUR "FORMULA FOR SUCCESS" IS BASED ON EXPERIENCE, TRADITION, FAMILY VALUES, QUALITY PRODUCTS AND CUSTOMER SATISFACTION. AT CAMEO PIZZA, WE DON'T WANT TO BE THE BIGGEST OR THE FASTEST PIZZA MAKER IN THE BUSINESS...JUST THE BEST!

NOTICE: CONSUMING RAW OR UNDERCOOKED MEATS, POULTRY, SEAFOOD, SHELLFISH OR EGGS MAY INCREASE YOUR RISK OF FOOD BORNE ILLNESS